

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12607/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/03/2015
in WP No. 6668/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra
Pradesh)

M/S. VENKAT RAMANA RICE MILL & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.P. ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 29/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vidya K. Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kr. Jha, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within two weeks.
Dasti, as prayed for, is also permitted.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2015.04.29
16:37:54 IST
Reason: